
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO 

 
Wilma Jaime-De Jesús      José V. Toledo U.S. Courthouse 
Clerk of Court         300 Recinto Sur St., Suite134 

San Juan, PR 00901 
 

Notice 23-12        MCS Building Suite 222A 
880 Tito Castro Ave. 
Ponce, PR 00716-4732 

 

Notice to the Bar and the Public 
 

In Re: 2024 Court Holidays Observed by the Court 
 

Date Observed Holiday Will Close 
Monday, January 1 New Year’s Day  All Day 
Friday, January 5 Administrative All Day 
Monday, January 15 Birthday of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.  All Day 
Monday, February 19 Washington’s Birthday (President’s Day) All Day 
Thursday, March 28 Holy Thursday All Day 
Friday, March 29 Good Friday  All Day 
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day  All Day 
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth All Day 
Thursday, July 4 Independence Day All Day 
Thursday, July 25  Puerto Rico Constitution Day All Day 
Monday, September 2 Labor Day All Day 
Monday, October 14 Columbus Day  All Day 
Tuesday, November 5 General Elections Day All Day 
Monday, November 11 Veteran’s Day All Day 
Tuesday, November 19 Discovery of Puerto Rico Day All Day  
Thursday, November 28 Thanksgiving Day All Day 
Friday, November 29 Administrative  All Day 
Monday, December 23 Administrative All Day 
Tuesday, December 24 Administrative All Day 
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day  All Day 
Monday, December 30 Administrative All Day 
Tuesday, December 31 Administrative All Day  
 
 
In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 22nd day of August, 2023. 
 
 
             

 Wilma Jaime-De Jesús 
               Clerk of Court 


